IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 2010-CA-005551 WS **BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST**

Plaintiff.

Daniel Rose, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated September 12, 2012, and entered in Case No. 2010-CA-005551 WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY is the Plaintiff and Daniel Rose, Branch Banking And Trust Company, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and bot hidder for each to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 846, Aloha Gardens Unit Seven, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 10, Pages 132 Through 134, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS. CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

accordance with the Americans In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2009-CA-009837ES

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE INDYMAC INDA MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-AR2, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-AR2 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 2006 Plaintiff,

Sergio Salcedo A/K/A Sergio A. Salcedo,

Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to NOTICE IS HEHEBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated May 24, 2011, and entered in Case No. 51-2009-CA-009837ES of the Circuit in Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE INDYMAC INDA MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2006-AR2, MORTGAGE PASSTHROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-AR2 LINDER THE POOLING AND 2006-AR2 UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 2006 is the Plaintiff and Sergio Salcedo A/K/A Sergio A. Salcedo, The Enclave Of Pasco County Homeowners Association, Inc., the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 57, The Enclave, Phase 2, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 39, Pages 39-43, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County,

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (352) 523-2411, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 èmailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2011-CA-004300ES

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUSTEE FOR THE CERTIFICATE-HOLDERS CWABS,INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES Plaintiff,

Edward Capobianco, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated May 1, 2012, and entered in Case No. 51-2011-CA-004300ES of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON FKA THE BANK OF NEW YORK, AS TRUST-EE FOR THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS CWABS, INC., ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-22 is the Plaintiff and Edward Capobianco, Sedgwick At Meadow Point Homeowners Association, Inc., Regions Bank, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 5, Block 1, Meadow Pointe Parcel 16, Unit 1, According To Map Or Plat Thereof As Recorded In Plat Book 39, Page 93, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

FASCO COUNTY, FIORDA.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (352) 523-2411, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 51-2012-CA-003742WS

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE RESIDENTIAL ASSET SECURITIZA-TION TRUST 2005-A15, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-O UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 1, 2005 Plaintiff.

Julia C Nasso, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated October 14, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-2012-CA-003742WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE RESIDENTIAL ASSET SECURITIZATION TRUST 2005.415 MORTGAGE PASS. TRUST 2005-A15, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-O UNDER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED DE-CEMBER 1, 2005 is the Plaintiff and Julia C Nasso, Mortgage Electronic Reg-istration Systems, Inc., Acting Solely As, Little Creek Townhomes Homeowners Association, Inc., the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 135, Little Creek, According To The Map Or Plat Thereof Recorded In Plat Book 51, Page 86, Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER
THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM
WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO
LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE
SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM,
YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY
DEMAINING ELINDS AFTER BO DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 51-2011-CA-000599WS

CITIMORTGAGE, INC.

ADRIENNE HILLARD; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; AND VETERANS VILLAS III HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order of Final Summary Judgment of Foreclosure dated December 4, 2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2011-CA-000599WS of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 22nd day of January, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

VETERANS 225. VILLAS LOI 225, VETERANS VILLAS, PHASE THREE, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 19, PAGE 92, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot accommodate such requests. Persons with commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transportation providers for information regarding transportation services.

Dated December 27, 2013

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Susan Sparks, Esq., FBN: 336626 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC Tampa, Florida 33634
Customer Service (866) 503-4930
MHSinbox@closingsource.net FL-97003966-10

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 51-2012-CA-003406WS

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE RESIDENTIAL ASSET SECURITIZA-TION TRUST 2005-A5, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-E UNDER THE POOLING SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 1, 2005

Jeffrey R. Meyer, Trustee Of The J& K Land Trust Dated 10/11/2004, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE **PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated April 24, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-2012-CA-003406WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY, ASSET SECURITIZATION TRUST 2005-A5, MORTGAGE PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2005-E UN-DER THE POOLING AND SERVICING AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 1, 2005 is the Plaintiff and Jeffrey R. Meyer, Trustee Of The J& K Land Trust Dated 10/11/2004, Karen A. Malluck As Trustee Of The J & K Land Trust Dated 10/11/, The Unknown Settlors/Beneficiaries Of The J&K Land Trust Dated, Jeffrey R. Meyer, Karen A. Malluck, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 651, Palm Terrace Gardens, Unit 4, According To Map Or Plat Thereof, As Recorded In O. R. Book 727 Page 275 Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY DEMANDING FILING AFTER 60 DAYS REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013. Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613
GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A.,
Attorney for Plaintiff(s)
2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION

CASE NO. 51-2011-CA-002285WS BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST Plaintiff,

Zulma A. Lowery, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated March 20, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-2011-CA-002285WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein BRANCH BANK-ING AND TRUST COMPANY is the Plaintiff and Zulma A. Lowery, Robert R. Lowery, the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www. pasco.realforeclose.com, the Clerk's web-site for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 657, Gulf Highlands Unit Seven According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 16, Page 89 Through 91, Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay Service.

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607 (813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

CIVIL DIVISION CASE NO. 51-2012-CA-006596WS

ONEWEST BANK, FSB Plaintiff,

William Meyers, et al, Defendants/

NOTICE OF SALE PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 45

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order or Final Judgment of Foreclosure dated August 22, 2013, and entered in Case No. 51-2012-CA-006596WS of the Circuit Court of the SIXTH Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein ONEWEST BANK, FSB is the Plaintiff ONEWEST BANK, PSB is the Plaintin and William Meyers, Annemarie Meyers, Annemarie Meyers, Thousand Oaks East - Phases II And III Homeowners' Association, Thousand Oaks Master Association, Inc, Bank Of America, N.A., the Defendants, I will sell to the highest and best bidder for cash www.pasco. and best bluder for cash www.pasco. realforeclose.com, the Clerk's website for on-line auctions at 11:00 a.m. on January 28, 2014, the following described property as set forth in said Order of Final Judgment, to wit:

Lot 257. Thousand Oaks East, Phases II And III, According To The Plat Thereof, As Recorded In Plat Book 46, Page 40 Of The Public Records Of Pasco County, Florida.

Pasco County, Florida.

IF YOU ARE A PERSON CLAIMING A RIGHT TO FUNDS REMAINING AFTER THE SALE, YOU MUST FILE A CLAIM WITH THE CLERK OF COURT NO LATER THAN 60 DAYS AFTER THE SALE. IF YOU FAIL TO FILE A CLAIM, YOU WILL NOT BE ENTITLED TO ANY REMAINING FUNDS. AFTER 60 DAYS, ONLY THE OWNER OF RECORD AS OF THE DATE OF THE LIS PENDENS MAY CLAIM THE SURPLUS.

In accordance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, persons in need of a special accommodation to participate in this proceeding shall, within seven (7) days prior to any proceeding, contact the Administrative Office of the Court, Pasco County, 7530 Little Road, Suite 106, New Port Richey, FL 34654, Telephone (727) 847-8199, via Florida Relay

Dated at Pasco County, Florida, this 27th day of December, 2013.

Kalei McElroy Blair, Esq. Florida Bar #44613 GILBERT GARCIA GROUP, P.A., Attorney for Plaintiff(s) 2005 Pan Am Circle, Suite 110 Tampa, FL 33607

(813) 443-5087 Fax (813) 443-5089 emailservice@gilbertgrouplaw.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA Case No.: 51-2013-CA-000555ES

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Plaintiff,

CHRISTOPHER D. BRIAN; JENNIFER S. BRIAN; ANY AND ALL UNKNOWN PARTIES CLAIMING BY, THROUGH, UNDER, AND AGAINST THE HEREIN NAMED INDIVIDUAL DEFENDANT(S) WHO ARE NOT KNOWN TO BE DEAD OR ALIVE, WHETHER SAID UNKNOWN PARTIES MAY CLAIM AN INTEREST AS SPOUSES, HEIRS, DEVISEES, GRANTEES, OR OTHER CLAIMANTS; COUNTRY WALK HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC. Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SALE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to an Order on Motion to Cancel and Reschedule Foreclosure Sale dated November 21,2013, entered in Civil Case No. 51-2013-CA-000555ES of the Circuit Court of the Sixth Judicial Circuit in and for Pasco County, Florida, wherein the Clerk of the Circuit Court will sell to the highest bidder for cash on the 22nd day of January, 2014, bidding will begin at 11:00 a.m. online via the Internet at www.pasco.realforeclose.com, relative to the following described property as set forth in the Final Judgment, to wit:

LOT 190 OF COUNTRY WALK IN-CREMENT F - PHASE 2, ACCORD-ING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 60, PAGE(S) 47 THROUGH 53, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA.

Any person claiming an interest in the surplus from the sale, if any, other than the property owner as of the date of the Lis Pendens must file a claim within 60 days after the sale.

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT: If you are a person with a disability who needs an accommodation in order to who needs an accommodation in order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the provision of certain assistance. Please contact: Public Information Dept., Pasco County Government Center, 7530 Little Rd., New Port Richey, FL 34654; Phone: 727.847.8110 (voice) in New Port Richey, 352.521.4274, ext 8110 (voice) in Dade City, Or 711 for the hearing impaired. Contact should be initiated at least seven days before the scheduled court appearance, or immedischeduled court appearance, or immediately upon receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less than seven days. The court does not provide transportation and cannot ac-commodate such requests. Persons with disabilities needing transportation to court should contact their local public transpor-tation providers for information regarding transportation services

Dated December 31, 2013

MORRIS|HARDWICK|SCHNEIDER, LLC Stephen Orsillo, Esq., FBN: 89377 9409 Philadelphia Road Baltimore, Maryland 21237

Mailing Address: Morris|Hardwick|Schneider, LLC 5110 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 302A Tampa, Florida 33634 Customer Service (866) 503-4930 FL-97008677-12

1/3-1/10/14 2T

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SIXTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR PINELLAS COUNTY, FLORIDA

UCN: 522013CP004471XXESXX FILE NO. 13-CP-004471 ES

IN RE: ESTATE OF ROGER G. ORMEROD. Deceased.

NOTICE TO CREDITORS

The administration of the estate of Roger G. Ormerod, deceased, whose date of death was October 14, 2011, is pending in the Circuit Court for Pinellas County, Florida, Probate Division, the address of which is 315 Court Street, Clearwater, Florida 33756. The names and addresses of the personal representative and the personal representative's attorney are set forth below.

All creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate on whom a copy of this notice is required to be served must file their claims with this court ON OR BEFORE THE LATER OF 3 MONTHS AFTER THE TIME OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE OR 30 DAYS AFTER THE DATE OF SERVICE OF A COPY OF THIS NOTICE ON THEM

All other creditors of the decedent and other persons having claims or demands against decedent's estate must file their claims with this court WITHIN 3 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE OF THE FIRST PUB-LICATION OF THIS NOTICE.

ALL CLAIMS NOT FILED WITHIN THE TIME PERIODS SET FORTH IN SECTION 733.702 OF THE FLORIDA PROBATE CODE WILL BE FOREVER BARRED

NOTWITHSTANDING THE PERIODS SET FORTH ABOVE, ANY CLAIM FILED TWO (2) YEARS OR MORE AFTER THE DECEDENT'S DATE

OF DEATH IS BARRED. The date of first publication of this notice

is January 3, 2014 Personal Representative: JACQUELINE J. ORMEROD 453 Old Oak Circle Palm Harbor, FL 34683

Attorney for Personal Representative: THEODORE J. RECHEL, ESQUIRE Florida Bar No: 836893 Rechel & Associates, P.A. 2913 Busch Lake Blvd. Tampa, FL 33614 (813) 931-8111 service@tampabaylawyers.com

1/3-1/10/14 2T